

Erratum to: A coelacanthid-rich site at Hasbergen (NW Germany): taphonomy and palaeoenvironment of a first systematic excavation in the Kupferschiefer (Upper Permian, Lopingian)

Cajus Godehard Diedrich

Published online: 17 November 2009

© Senckenberg, Gesellschaft für Naturforschung and Springer 2009

Erratum to: *Palaeobio Palaeoenv* (2009) 89:67-94 DOI 10.1007/s12549-009-0004-6

Unfortunately there have been discovered some mistakes in the above mentioned article after publication. The corrections are as follows:

- 1.) Throughout the text, the term “charcoalified” should be replaced by “charred”, since it is the appropriate term in this context
- 2.) Page 75, right column: instead of “heterophyl-sheeted fragments” in the first paragraph and “heterophyllically arranged” in the second paragraph “heterophyllous fragments” would be the correct term.
- 3.) Page 75, right column, second paragraph, last sentence: it should be “neotype” instead of “holotype”

- 4.) Page 77, first paragraph and Page 90, right column, line 5 and 20: Uhl and Kerp 2002a instead of Uhl and Kerp 2002
- 5.) Page 90, right column, line 9,21 and 22: Uhl and Kerp 2002b instead of Uhl 2002
- 6.) Page 90, right column, line 22; add Uhl und Kerp 2003

References:

- 1.) Uhl D, Kerp H (2002a) instead of Uhl D, Kerp H (2002)
- 2.) Uhl D, Kerp H (2002b) instead of Uhl D (2002)
- 3.) Include: UHL D., KERP H (2003) Wildfires in the late Palaeozoic of Central Europe - The Zechstein (Upper Permian) of NW-Hesse (Germany). *Palaeogeogr Palaeoclimatol Palaeoecol* 199:1–15

The publisher and the editors apologize for any inconvenience.

The online version of the original article can be found <http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/s12549-009-0004-6>.

C. G. Diedrich (✉)
PaleoLogic,
Nansenstr. 8,
33790 Halle/Westph., Germany
e-mail: cdiedri@gmx.net